1. Regardless of who you're going to vote for, who do you think will win the next Federal Election?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331
Weighted 1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160
Justin Trudeau and the Liberals 465 227 237 141 169 154 57 141 184 83
45% 45% 44% 49% 44% 42% 46% 41% 45% 52%
* G
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives 442 207 235 112 172 158 46 168 169 59
43% 41% 44% 39% 45% 43% 37% 48% 42% 37%
*
|
Thomas Mulcair and the NDP 130 69 61 36 42 51 20 39 53 17
13% 14% 11% 13% 11% 14% 17% 11% 13% 11%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Some people say that the Conservative government under Prime Minister Stephen Harper has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected during the next federal election. Other people say
that it is time for another federal party to take over and run the country. Which of these statements is closest to your point of view?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331
Weighted 1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160
Harper Government has done a good job and 327 154 173 76 118 132 28 120 136 42
deserves re-election 32% 31% 32% 26% 31% 36% 23% 35% 34% 26%
C * |

Time for another federal party to take over 709 348 361 213 265 231 95 227 270 118
68% 69% 68% 74% 69% 64% 77% 65% 66% 74%

E * H

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Thinking about the Conservative government under the leadership of Stephen Harper, from what you have seen, read, or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve,
somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of their performance?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331
Weighted 1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160
Strongly approve 80 33 47 17 29 34 16 28 27 9
8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 9% 13% 8% 7% 6%
*
Somewhat approve 372 191 181 99 141 133 31 147 144 49
36% 38% 34% 34% 37% 37% 25% 42% 36% 31%
* FI
Somewhat disapprove 303 148 154 100 109 93 42 104 114 43
29% 30% 29% 34% 29% 26% 34% 30% 28% 27%
*
Strongly disapprove 282 130 151 74 105 104 34 69 121 58
27% 26% 28% 25% 27% 28% 28% 20% 30% 36%
* G G
Top2Box (Approve) 452 224 228 116 169 167 47 175 171 58
44% 45% 43% 40% 44% 46% 38% 50% 42% 37%
*
|
Low2Box (Disapprove) 584 279 306 173 214 197 76 172 235 101
56% 55% 57% 60% 56% 54% 62% 50% 58% 63%
* G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. [I think the Liberal Party is ready to be Canada's next government.]

Thinking specifically about Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I

Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331

Weighted 1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160

| think the Liberal Party is ready to be Canada's

next government.

Strongly agree 190 109 81 53 76 61 31 51 76 33
18% 22% 15% 18% 20% 17% 25% 15% 19% 20%

B *

Somewhat agree 334 160 174 133 120 82 42 109 120 63

32% 32% 33% 46% 31% 23% 34% 31% 30% 40%
DE E * H

Somewhat disagree 274 110 164 72 100 102 26 107 105 35

26% 22% 31% 25% 26% 28% 21% 31% 26% 22%
A * I

Strongly disagree 238 123 115 32 87 119 24 80 105 28

23% 25% 22% 11% 23% 33% 20% 23% 26% 18%
C CD * |

Top2Box (Agree) 524 269 255 185 196 143 72 160 196 96

51% 54% 48% 64% 51% 39% 59% 46% 48% 60%
DE E * GH

Low2Box (Disagree) 512 233 279 104 187 221 50 187 210 64

49% 46% 52% 36% 49% 61% 41% 54% 52% 40%
C CcD * I |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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